demand notice dated 14/07/2025 under section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon the
borrowers M/s. Vaishali Plastic, Mr. Ganesh Shivaji Deshmukh, Mr. Suyash Shivaji
Deshmukh, Smt. Vaishali Shivaji Deshmukh to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being 15,09,269.94 (Rupees Fifteen Lac Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine &
Paisa Ninety Four only) as on 13/07/2025 with further interest and cost, expenses etc.,
within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the proper ty described

[...]

with Rule 8 of the said Rules onDate: 08.02.2026
The borrowers in particular, guarantor and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
Punjab National Bank for an amount of 15,09,269.94 (Rupees Fifteen Lac Nine
Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine & Paisa Ninety Four only) as on 13/07/2025 with
further interest and cost, expenses etc., until payment in full.
The borrowers' attention is invited to provision of Sub Section (8) of the Section 13 of the Act
in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.